4/142 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Level Measurement
Continuous level measurement
Ultrasonic transmitters
SITRANS Probe LU240
4
■ Overview
SITRANS Probe LU240 ultrasonic level transmitter with HART,

With display (blind lid of PBT/PC material) 1
With display (clear lid of PC material) 3
Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code(s).
Stainless steel tag [13 x 45 mm (0.5 x 1.75 inch)]: Mea-
suring-point number/identification (max. 27 characters)
specify in plain text
Y15
Certificates
Test certificate: Manufacturer's test certificate
M to DIN 55350, Part 18 and ISO 9000
C11
Certificate EN 10204-2.2 C14
Approvals3)
ATEX, SABS, IECEx - 1G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga E31
FM non-incendive - Class I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D
T5 (Ta = 80 °C), T6 (Ta = 40 °C)1)
E32
NEPSI, IECEx - Ex ia IIC T4 Ga E33
CSA, FM - Class I, II, III, Div. 1, Groups A, B, C,
D, E, F, G, T4, INMETRO, IECEx - Ex ia IIC T4 Ga1)
E34
For customs, contact a local sales person. For more
information please visit
Compact Operating Intructions Article No.
English, German, Spanish, French, Italian, Chinese A5E42673704
Note: The Operating Instructions should be ordered as
a separate item on the order. All literature is available to
download for free, in a range of languages, at
documentation
Accessories
Tag, stainless steel, 12 x 45 mm, one text line
(max. 16 characters)
7ML1930-1AC
Stainless steel FMS200 universal box bracket mounting
kit
7ML1830-1BK
3" ASME/DIN Universal mounting adapter, 2" NPT,
ETFE
7ML1830-1BT
3" ASME/DIN Universal mounting adapter, 2" BSP, ETFE 7ML1830-1BU
2" NPT nylon plastic locknut 7ML1830-1DT
2" BSP nylon plastic locknut plastic 7ML1830-1DQ
Cable Gland Polyamide - General Purpose
(-20 ... +60 °C)
A5E34457564
Spare Parts
Spare lid, clear A5E44267491
Spare lid, blind A5E44267497
Spare o-ring for lid A5E44267501
Spare segmented display and 4-button HMI A5E44809382
Update 11/2018
© Siemens AG 2018
4/145Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Level Measurement